FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Echols to Reengrossed House Bill No. 125 by Representative Echols

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 2, at the end line 6, change "an" to "a"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 2, at the beginning of line 7, delete "individual or a" and insert in lieu thereof
- 5 "foreign non-government person or foreign"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 7 On page 2, at the end of line 13, after "entities" delete the comma ","
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 9 On page 2, line 14, after "adversary" and before "owning" delete the comma "," and after
- "lands" and before "under" delete the semicolon ";"
- 11 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 2, delete lines 18 through 22 in their entirety and insert the following:
- "(2) If a title to agricultural land is held as a security to indebtedness or real
- estate acquired upon collection of a debt.
- 15 (3) If such foreign business entity is a religious, educational, charitable, or
- scientific corporation.
- 17 (4) If inherited land, or land received by such foreign business entity as payment for a debt, is sold or transferred within five years."
- 19 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 20 On page 2, line 29, after "sale," and before "or" insert "lease,"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- On page 3, line 1, after "sale," and before "or" insert "lease,"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- On page 3, at the beginning of line 3, change "(2)" to "(2)(a)"
- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 26 On page 3, between lines 8 and 9, insert the following:

Page 1 of 2

CODING: Words in struck through type are deletions from existing law; words <u>underscored</u> are additions.

1	"(b) Any civil penalty collected pursuant to this Paragraph shall be paid to the
2	attorney general to offset costs associated with enforcement of provisions contained
3	in this Section."